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Program: BSc Nursing 

Scheme: 2015-16 

First Year 

S.N 
Subject  

Code 
Name of the Course 

Teaching Scheme 

Credits 
L T P 

Total  

Hours 

1.  APN101 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 4 0 0 120 4 

2.  NBN102 NUTRITION AND BIOCHEMISTRY 3 0 0 90 3 

3.  

FON103 NURSING FOUNDATIONS (THEORY) 
9 0 6.5(L) 

265(T)+2

00 (L) 
15.5 

4.  
PSN104 PSYCHOLOGY 2 0 0 60 2 

5.  MBN105 MICROBIOLOGY 2 0 0 60 2 

6.  ENG106 ENGLISH 2 0 0 60 2 

7.  
ICN107 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS 1 0 1 45 2 

8.  

FNP101 

NURSING FOUNDATIONS 

(PRACTICAL) 
0 0 7.5 450 7.5 

 
TOTAL 

29.5(

L) 
0 8.5 1350 38.5 

Second Year 

S.N. 

Subject Code Name of the Course 

Teaching Scheme 

Credits 

L T P 
Total 

hours 

1.  SON208 SOCIOLOGY theory 2 0 0 60 2 

2.  
PPG209 

PHARMACOLOGY, PATHOLOGY & 

GENETICS theory 
3 0 0 90 3 

3.  
MSN210 

MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-I 

(THEORY) 
7 0 0 210 7 

4.  
CHN211 

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSIN-I 

(THEORY) 
3 0 0 90 3 

5.  
CET212 

COMMUNICATION & EDUCATION 

TECHNOLOGY theory 
3 0 0 90 3 

6.  
MSP202 

MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-I 

(PRACTICAL) 
0 0 12 720 12 

7.  CHP203 Community Health Nursing -I Practical 0 0 2.5 135 2.5 

 TOTAL 18 0 14.5 1395 32.5 

Third  Year 

S.N Subject Code Name of the Course 

Teaching Scheme 

Credits 
L T P 

Total  

Hours 

1.  

MSN313 

MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-II 

(THEORY) 4 0 0 
120 

4 

2.  

CHN314 CHILD HEALTH NURSING (THEORY) 3 0 0 
90 

3 



 

3.  

MHN315 

MENTAL HEALTH NURSING 

(THEORY) 3 0 0 
90 

3 

4.  
EVS318 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES theory 1.5 0 0 

45 
1.5 

5.  

MSP303 

MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-II 

(PRACTICAL) 0 0 4.5 
270 

4.5 

6.  

CHP304 

CHILD HEALTH NURSING 

(PRACTICAL) 0 0 4.5 
270 

4.5 

7.  

MHP305 

MENTAL HEALTH NURSING 

(PRACTICAL) 0 0 4.5 
270 

4.5 

8.  

OGN316 

MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL 

NURSING (THEORY) 3 0 0 
90 

3 

9.  

OGP306 

MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL 

NURSING (PRACTICAL) 0 0 3 
180 

3 

TOTAL 14.5 0 16.5 1425 31 

 
 

 Fourth Year  

S.N 

Subject Code  Name of the Course 

Teaching Scheme 

Credits 
L T P 

Total 

Hours 

1.  NRS421 NURSING RESEARCH 1.5 0 0 45 1.5 

2.  

CHN420 

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING-II 

(THEORY) 3 0 0 
90 

3 

3.  

MSE422 

MANAGEMENT OF NURSING 

SERVICES & EDUCATION (THEORY) 3 0 0 
90 

3 

4.  

OGP406 

MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL 

NURSING (PRACTICAL) 0 0 3 
180 

3 

5.  

CHP407 

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING-II 

(Practical) 0 0 2.5 
135 

2.5 

6.  

OGN423/OGN316 

MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL 

NURSING (THEORY)  0 0 
0 

0 

7.  

 

INTERNSHIP 

0 0 

19 

(1150 

HOUR

S 

CLINI

CAL 

POSTI

NG) 

1150 

19(115

0 

HOUR

S 

CLINI

CAL 

POSTI

NG) 

TOTAL 7.5 0 26 1690 32 

Total no. of Hours upon completion of 4-year B.Sc. Nursing course = 6015 hours  

Theory hours = 2085 = 69.5 credits (30 hours of theory= 1 credit)  

Practical hours- 3930 = 65.5credits (60 hours of practical= 1 credit)  

 


