

School: School of Nursing

Program: BSc Nursing

Scheme: 2015-16

		First Year					
S.N	a 1.		Teaching Scheme				
	Subject Code	Name of the Course	L	Т	P	Total Hours	Credits
1.	APN101	ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY	4	0	0	120	4
2.	NBN102	NUTRITION AND BIOCHEMISTRY	3	0	0	90	3
3.	FON103	NURSING FOUNDATIONS (THEORY)	9	0	6.5(L)	265(T)+2 00 (L)	15.5
4.	PSN104	PSYCHOLOGY	2	0	0	60	2
5.	MBN105	MICROBIOLOGY	2	0	0	60	2
6.	ENG106	ENGLISH	2	0	0	60	2
7.	ICN107	INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS	1	0	1	45	2
8.	FNP101	NURSING FOUNDATIONS (PRACTICAL)	0	0	7.5	450	7.5
		TOTAL	29.5(L)	0	8.5	1350	38.5
		Second Year					
S.N.	Subject Code	t Code Name of the Course	Teaching Scheme				- Credits
	Subject Code		L	Т	P	Total hours	Cicuits
1.	SON208	SOCIOLOGY theory	2	0	0	60	2
2.	PPG209	PHARMACOLOGY, PATHOLOGY & GENETICS theory	3	0	0	90	3
3.	MSN210	MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-I (THEORY)	7	0	0	210	7
4.	CHN211	COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSIN-I (THEORY)	3	0	0	90	3
5.	CET212	COMMUNICATION & EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY theory	3	0	0	90	3
6.	MSP202	MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-I (PRACTICAL)	0	0	12	720	12
7.	CHP203	Community Health Nursing -I Practical	0	0	2.5	135	2.5
		TOTAL	18	0	14.5	1395	32.5
		Third Year					
			Teaching Scheme				
S.N	Subject Code	Name of the Course	L	T	P	Total Hours	Credits
1.	MSN313	MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-II (THEORY)	4	0	0	120	4
2.	CHN314	CHILD HEALTH NURSING (THEORY)	3	0	0	90	3

Plot No. 2, Sector - 17A, Yamuna Expressway, Greater Noida, Distt.: Gautam Budha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh (India) 203201 Website: www.galgotiasuniversity.edu.in

3.	MHN315	MENTAL HEALTH NURSING (THEORY)	3	0	0	90	3
4.	EVS318	ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES theory	1.5	0	0	45	1.5
5.	MSP303	MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING-II (PRACTICAL)	0	0	4.5	270	4.5
6.	CHP304	CHILD HEALTH NURSING (PRACTICAL)	0	0	4.5	270	4.5
7.	MHP305	MENTAL HEALTH NURSING (PRACTICAL)	0	0	4.5	270	4.5
8.	OGN316	MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL NURSING (THEORY)	3	0	0	90	3
9.	OGP306	MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL NURSING (PRACTICAL)	0	0	3	180	3
	TOTAL			0	16.5	1425	31

		Fourth Year					
S.N			Teaching Scheme				
	Subject Code	Name of the Course	L	Т	P	Total Hours	Credits
1.	NRS421	NURSING RESEARCH	1.5	0	0	45	1.5
2.	CHN420	COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING-II (THEORY)	3	0	0	90	3
3.	MSE422	MANAGEMENT OF NURSING SERVICES & EDUCATION (THEORY)	3	0	0	90	3
4.	OGP406	MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL NURSING (PRACTICAL)	0	0	3	180	3
5.	CHP407	COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING-II (Practical)	0	0	2.5	135	2.5
6.	OGN423/OGN316	MIDWIFERY & OBSTETRICAL NURSING (THEORY)		0	0	0	0
7.		INTERNSHIP	0	0	19 (1150 HOUR S CLINI CAL POSTI NG)	1150	19(115 0 HOUR S CLINI CAL POSTI NG)
TOTAL			7.5	0	26	1690	32

Total no. of Hours upon completion of 4-year B.Sc. Nursing course = 6015 hours

Theory hours = 2085 = 69.5 credits (30 hours of theory= 1 credit)

Practical hours - 3930 = 65.5credits (60 hours of practical= 1 credit)